
                                      Tadcaster Country Walking Club 
                                                                          Walks Programme October 2015- March 2016

(Issue 6,  revised 31st January 2016)

Day Date Walks Miles Grade Leader

Sat 3rd Oct Ripley (09:00 hrs start) 11 2 Maura Hunt

Tues 6th Oct Church Fenton, Barkson Ash & Little Fenton 8 1 Frances Gigg

Sat 10th Oct Kilburn & Byland (09:00hrs start) 10 2/3 Frances Gigg

Tues 13th Oct

Sat 17th Oct Pateley Bridge (09:00hrs start) 12 3 Michael Arnold

Tues 20th Oct Castle Howard/Slingsby 7.5 2 Kath & Geoff Ballance

Sat 24th Oct Scampston (Howardian Hills) 9.5 3 Joy Ingram

Tues 27th Oct

Sun 1st Nov Brandsby (Howardian Hills) 9 3 Monica Ivey

Tues 3rd Nov Stanley Ferry 7.5 2 Roderic Parker

Sat 7th Nov Fountains Abbey/Markington Hall 9 2 Ken Beaumont

Tues 10th Nov

Sat 14th Nov Barton le Street & Hovingham (09:00hrs start) 10.5 3 Sue Howard

Tues 17th Nov Follifoot and Knaresborough 7 1/2 Jillian Lawson

Sat 21st Nov Penhill, Templar's Chapel and Redmire Force (09:00hrs start) 10 2/3 Frances Gigg

Tues 24th Nov

Sat 28th Nov  Nidderdale (09:00 hrs start) 10 3 Carol Pettifar

Tues 1st Dec Sherburn Local 7.5 2 Kath & Geoff Ballance

Sat 5th Dec

Tues 8th Dec Tabular Hills and River Derwent (09:00hrs start) 10 2/3 Edward French

Sat 12th Dec Grassington Dickensian Christmas Market (09:00 hrs start) 8 1/2 Pat Bowman

Tues 15th Dec Christmas walk & lunch John Notley

Sun 20th Dec Hipperholme (09:00hrs start) 9/10 3 Carol Pettifar

Tues 22nd Dec

Sun/Sun 26th/27th Dec

Tues 29th Dec

Sat/Sun 2nd/3rd Jan

Tues 5th Jan

Sat 9th Jan Leathley, Lindley Wood Reservoir (09:00hrs start) 9.5 3 Sue Howard

Tues 12th Jan Church Fenton and Kirkby Wharfe 7 1 Joyce Webster 

Sat 16th Jan Marske (09:00hrs start) 12 3 Michael Arnold

Tues 19th Jan

Fri 22nd Jan ANNUAL DINNER AT WETHERBY GOLF CLUB

Sat 23rd Jan Penhill, Templar's Chapel and Redmire Force (09:00hrs start) 10 3 Frances Gigg

Tues 26th Jan Meanwood Valley Trail 7 2 Roderic Parker

Sat 30th Jan Sicklinghall (09:00hrs start) 13 3 Carol Pettifar

Tues 2nd Feb

Sat/Sun 6th/7th Feb

Tues 9th Feb Simon's Seat& Bolton Abbey 7.5 3 Jillian Lawson

Sat 13th Feb Hutton Le Hole (09:00hrs start) 10.5 2/3 Frances Gigg

Tues 16th Feb

Sat/Sun 20th/21st Feb

Tues 23rd Feb Temple Newsam 6 2 Michael Arnold

Sat 27th Feb Yorkshire Dales (09:00hrs start) 10 3 Carol Pettifar

Tues 1st Mar Nidderdale Way (09:00hrs start) 10 2/3 Edward French

Sat 5th Mar Kildwick (09:00hrs start) 10 3 Carol Pettifar

Tues 8th Mar Chevin 6 2 Michael Arnold

Sat 12th Mar Summerbridge (09:00hrs start) 10.5 3 Sue Howard

Tues 15th Mar

Sat 19th Mar Trollers Gill (09:00 hrs start) 7.5 or 10 3 Maura Hunt

Tues 22nd Mar Details to be announced Jillian Lawson

Sat 26th Mar (Easter Saturday)

Tues 29th Mar Goathland and Grosmont (09:00hrs start) 11.5 2 Frances Gigg 

Tuesday Short Walks Web address -www.tadcasterwalking.co.uk
Grade 1 -  easy and mostly flat

unless otherwise stated . Please ensure you have with you:  Grade 2 -  undulating with some short /easy gradients

*  A drink (suggest at least 1 pint or 500ml)             Grade 3 -  moderate with longer /steeper gradients

*  Something to eat Grade 4 -  includes a long and medium/difficult climb

*  Waterproofs- suitable footwear (walking boots preferable)    Grade 5 - very strenuous with steep /rough terrainb

*  Warm clothing-hat-something to sit on; whistle.

Please note - Everyone is reminded that they walk at their own risk
Membership is available.  Contact the club secretary by email at TadWalkClub@gmail.com

All walks will depart Tadcaster Bus Station car park at 9.30am   


